PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100
Email: -psic22@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: -www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jasveer Singh Sandhu (94175-08764)

S/o Sh. Balkar Singh, Village Jogewala, PO Malkana, Tehsil Talwandi Saboo, District Bathinda (151301)

Appellant

Respondent

Public Information Officer,

O/o D.C., Bathinda.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Divisional Commissioner, Faridkot,

Faridkot Division.

Appeal Case No.: 1060 of 2021

Appellant: Sh. Jasveer Singh Sandhu at PSIC Office

Respondent: Sh. Major Singh, (95920-07522) BDPO, Talwandi Saboo along with Sh.

Versus

Iqbal Singh, Superintendent (88476-84848) at PSIC Office.

ORDER:

Dated: 28.03.2023

Present:

1. This case may be read to the reference of the previous order dated 19.01.2023.

2. In today's hearing, the BDPO, Sh. Major Singh states that the information has been supplied to the appellant.

3. On this, the appellant, Sh. Jasveer Singh Sandhu states that he is not satisfied with the supplied information, as irrelevant information has been supplied. A letter dated 12.05.2022 signed by Sh. Harinder Singh, Panchayat Secretary, Block Talwandi Saboo is also submitted to the undersigned during the hearing, which is taken on record.

4. After discussing with both the parties and going through the case file, both the parties are directed to bring the relevant documents in connection with instant appeal case on the next date of hearing as both the parties are disagreeing with each other.

With the aforesaid directions, the matter is adjourned for further hearing on <u>02.05.2023 at</u> <u>11:00 A.M. at Punjab State Information Commission</u>, <u>Sector 16</u>, <u>Madhya Marg</u>, <u>Chandigarh</u>. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Anumit Singh Sodhi) State Information Commissioner Punjab